OP \$215.00 880110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RehabCare Group, Inc.		06/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RehabCare Group, LLC	
Street Address:	680 S. Fourth St.	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88011041	R REHABCARE PLUS PERSONAL, LOCAL AND UNI
Serial Number:	88011033	REHABCARE PLUS
Registration Number:	4263667	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	4293072	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	3720817	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	3630473	
Registration Number:	3630472	HELPING PEOPLE REGAIN THEIR LIVES
Registration Number:	1350149	REHABCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038373932
Email: mpaul@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Mari-Elise Paul

Address Line 1: 400 W. Market St., Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mari-Elise Paul
SIGNATURE:	/mari-elise paul/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0144

900513273

DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=RehabCare Group IncDE-Conversion#page1.tif		
source=RehabCare Group IncDE-Conversion#page2.tif		
source=RehabCare Group IncDE-Conversion#page3.tif		
source=RehabCare Group IncDE-Conversion#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0145



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REHABCARE GROUP, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"REHABCARE GROUP, INC." TO "REHABCARE GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK

P.M.

941632 8100V SR# 20185277942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SUN MARINE WARRED TO THE SUN OF THE SUN

Authentication: 202937517

Date: 06-22-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0146

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:49 PM 06/20/2018
FILED 07:49 PM 06/20/2018
SR 20185277942 - File Number 941632

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	eternalistika jarangi
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	inipina
3.) The date the corporation first formed is July 26, 1982	S. Commence of the Commence of
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate in RehabCare Group, Inc.	is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate Formation is RehabCare Group, LLC	of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or 20th day of June , A.D. 2018 .	n the
By: JAUthorized Person	sijina
Name: Joseph L. Landenwich	
Print or Type	marked."

IN1112 - 100/27/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0147





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "REHABCARE

GROUP, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2018, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

941632 8100V SR# 20185277942

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in summi su munici di suma

Authentication: 202937517

Date: 06-22-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0148 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:49 PM 06/20/2018
FILED 07:49 PM 06/20/2018
SR 20185277942 - File Number 941632

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RehabCare Group, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is RehabCare Group, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of RehabCare Group, LLC this 20th day of June, 2018.

Name: Joseph L. Landenwich Title: Authorized Person

DE083 - 2/20/07 CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 08/30/2019